Atty. Ref. No. 152-34599-01 Express Mail Label No. EV668299536US

RECORDATION FORM COVE	09-10-2007
VIA FACSIMILE (571) 273-0140 DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS	
P.O. BOX 1450	
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450	103443238
1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment	s and document: 2
2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s)	
Name(s): Bahco Tools Aktiebolag	
Execution Date(s): 12/20/2004	
3. Name and address of receiving party	Check here if additional name(s) & address(es) are attached
Name Bahco Metal Saws Aktiebolag	
Address not available	
City Enköping State/Country Sweden	Zip 745 82
4. Nature of Conveyance	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement	Name Change Other:
5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550	
8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the	
Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for	
A. This document is being filed with a new application.	
B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 5,089,733	
9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number	
Donald L. Stephens Jr.	
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP	
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600	
121 S.W. Salmon Street	3 2
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988	
Telephone: 503-595-5300	
Facsimile: 503-595-5301	
10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received.	
11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Donald I. Storbona In	Games 1 and 2007
Donald L. Stephens Jr.	September 4, 2007

Name of Person Signing

cc: Accounting (only if via fax)
Docketing

PATENT REEL: 019805 FRAME: 0808

Date

3.8 Bolagsverket

851-81 Sundsvall
Besokare: Badhusparken
Tel: 060-18-40-00 * Fax: 060-12-98-40
bolagsverket/bolagsverket.se * bolagsverket.se

ì

This is a true copy of the original document.

sishing (aidle)

Registration number:

556060-0214

Date of registration:

20th September, 1954

Company name:

Bahco Tools Aktiebolag

Address:

745 82 ENKÖPING

Note:

Dissolved by merger procedure 1st March, 2005.

The company is registered as a private limited liability company

This is to certify that the records kept by this office, Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office, show the following information regarding the above company:

On 20th December, 2004 Bolagsverket took a decision to permit the implementation of a merger scheme, according to which the following company would be dissolved:

Bahco Tools Aktiebolag

registration number: 556060-0214

and merge into:

Bahco Metal Saws Aktiebolag registration number: 556289-4294

This information was entered into the Trade and Industry Register on 1st March, 2005.

Sundsvall, 24th January, 2007

RECORDED: 09/04/2007

Ex officio

Anna-Karın Östin



PATENT REEL: 019805 FRAME: 0809